FORM PTO-1995 (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0651-0027  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents below.				
Name of conveying parties:     .  VIJAY K. MATHUR	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: G.R. TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Additional name(s) & party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 32918 Sixth Avenue, S.W.			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Federal Way State: WA Zip: 98023			
Execution Date: Signed: 07/26/2011	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 7,048,900 B2 ISSUED MAY 23, 2006				
This document is being filed together with a new application. is:	The execution date of the application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	7,048,900 B2 ISSUED MAY 23, 2006			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: R. Reams Goodloe, Jr.	1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E. Suite 102	8. Deposit account number: 07-1613			
City: KENT State WA Zip: 98030-5322  Matter No.: GR4-3744-M(2908-0)	Authorized User Name: R. Reams Goodloe, P.S.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. Reg. #32,466	an foodbe 1 08/1/2011			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to: Assignments Division, Faceimile No. 571-273-0140.				

PATENT REEL: 026690 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: GR4-3744-M (GR1-2908U)

For:		U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For:		U.S. Application or
		U.S. Provisional Application
For:	$\boxtimes$	U.S. PATENT
		PCT Application
By:		Inventor(s) or X Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Effective as of the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2008, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

## ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or
entit(ics) who own the invention

VIJAY K. MATHUR

type or print name of ASSIGNOR

32918 Sixth Avenue, S.W.

Address
Federal Way, Washington, 98023

India
Nationality

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following):

Recorded on 03/10/2004
Recl: 014417 / Frame: 0346
ASSIGNOR: VARUN K. MATHUR
ASSIGNEE: VIJAY K. MATHUR

Recorded on 09/29/2005
Reel: 016847 / Frame: 0527
ASSIGNOR: VIJAY K. MATHUR
ASSIGNEE: G.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Recorded on 03/26/2006

Recl: 017367 / Frame: 0032

ASSIGNOR: G.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC.
ASSIGNEE: VIJAY K. MATMUR

Recorded on 06/19/2006
Real: 017811 / Frame: 0748
ABSIGNOR: C.R. INTERNATIONAL, INC.
ABSIGNEE: VARUN K. MATHUR

Has granted, conveyed, and contributed to ASSIGNEE:

G.R. TECHNOLOGIES, LLC type or print name of ASSIGNEE

32918 Sixth Avenue, S.W.

Address
Federal Way, Washington, 98023

a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Washington

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026690 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: GR4-3744-M (GR1-2908U)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

the Assignor's entire right, title and interest an undivided \_\_\_\_\_percent (\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in U.S. Patent No.: 7,048,900 B2 issued MAY 23, 2006, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, for the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCTION OF PRECIPITATED CALCIUM CARBONATE AND SILICATE COMPOUNDS IN COMMON PROCESS EQUIPMENT

## Name of Inventors: VIJAY K. MATHUR and VARUN K. MATHUR

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, represents, and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all proper papers, instruments, or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and to apply for, obtain, issue, and maintain any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, including any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof and thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below.

Date:	ASSIGNOR:	tigation
7_/ <u>26</u> /2011		THUR

Notarization or Legalization Page added.

2 of 2

STATE OF WASHINGTON	) } ~~
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )
MATHUR to me personally ki	, 2011, personally appeared VIJAY K. mown to be the person who is described in and who executed owledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
Dated: 726	, 2011.
(Seal or Stamp)	Notary Signature
	Notary Signature  J. VALENTINE  Print Name
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>QUBUEN</u> My appointment expires <u>3-9-13</u>
**************************************	*************
	ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:
	G.R. TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (A Washington Limited Liability Company)  DMETLLY  By: VUAY K. MATHUR  Its: SCESIDENT
	Date: 7/26 /, 2011
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that VIJAY K. MATHUR is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the PRESIDENT of G.R. TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Valentene
Notary Signature (Seal or Stamp) S.VALVENTINE Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at <u>AUBULU</u> My appointment expires <u>3-9-18</u>.

**PATENT** REEL: 026690 FRAME: 0831

**RECORDED: 08/01/2011**